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IV. Apprehensions, Commitments, etc., of Maoris (included in Table III).

V. Return showing the Quantity of Liquor sent into each No-license District during
the Year ended 31st December, 1916.

VI. Quantity of each Kind of Liquor used for Manufacture and for Personal Use in
each No-license District from the Ist January to the 31st December, 1916.

No information available.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given ; printing (650 copies), £8 15s.

Authority ; Mascus F. Marks, Government Printer, Wellington.—l9l7.
Price 6d.]

Offences.
Total Num]

summoned or
into Custoi

ber
taken
iy-

Disc Larged.
Committed Summarily
for Trial convicted, held

or Sentence. to Hail, &c.

M. & F. M. F. M. F. M. F. M. F.
Offences against the Person.

Indecent assault. 3 3 3

Offences against Property.
Theft, and attempts at
Wilful damage

4
1

4
1

4
1

Offences against Good Order.
Drunkenness
Indecent, riotous, and offensive con-

duct
Aiding and abetting an offence
By-laws

4
2

4
2

4
2

2
1

2
1

1 1
1

Offences not included
previously.

Perjury 1 1 1

Totals 18 18 4 1 13

No-license District. Beer and t, , n-1 Gin and „ _
TI7, ■ ,

Stout. Eralld y- <***• Schnapps. Rum- Whlsky- Wine. Total.

ishburton
3ruce..
Jlutha
Men ..
3-reyLynn
jivercargill
Masterton

Gallons.
22,692-!
19,798
17,83.1f
9,812|
4,646-!

68,497!
25,488!
32,902!
25,317
18,917
9,667
8,806

Gallons.
134!
78
72
45!
19-1

434
169£
37|

657
60
22
17

Gallons.
58

12

Gallons.
133!
210
102
23f211
132!
234|

46-1-
86

103
58
48

Gallons.
27!
75
43
13
71

40!
31!
31
77
51
6

18

Gallons.
3,0651
3,434
4,428-!
2,872f

108
3,816!
3,240J
4,608|
3,249
1,583

239
528

Gallons.
340
270
163!
2511
53|

526
680f
195J
196
250
162
285

Gallons.
26,451!
23,865
22,640f
13,019
4,856|

73,447
29,857
37,821!
29,582
20,964
1.0,154
9,702

Mataura
)am.aru
Dhinemuri .. ..
Wellington South
Wellington Suburbs and

Country District i

Totals 264,376-! l,746i l,199i 420| 3,374| : 302,36070 31,173
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