IV. Apprehensions, Commitments, etc., of Maoris (included in Table III).

Offences.	Total Number summoned or taken into Custody.			Discharged.		Committed for Trial or Sentence.		Summarily convicted, held to Bail, &c.	
Offences against the Person.	м. & ғ.	м.	F.	м.	F.	м.	F.	М.	F.
Indecent assault	3	3		3					• •
Offences against Property.									
Theft, and attempts at	4	4			ļ			4	
Wilful damage	1	1	• • •		• • •	• •		1	• •
OFFENCES AGAINST GOOD ORDER.									
Drunkenness	4	4						4,	
Indecent, riotous, and offensive conduct	2	2		• • •	••	• •		2	
Aiding and abetting an offence	2	2		1				1	
By-laws	$\overline{1}$	1		.:.	•••			1	
OFFENCES NOT INCLUDED PREVIOUSLY.					,				
Perjury	1	1				1			
Totals	18	18		4		1		13	

## V. Return showing the Quantity of Liquor sent into each No-license District during the Year ended 31st December, 1916.

No-license District.			Beer and Stout.	Brandy.	Cider.	Gin and Schnapps.	Rum.	Whisky.	Wine.	Total.
			Gallons.		Gallons.		Gallons.	Gallons.	Gallons.	Gallons.
Ashburton			$22,692\frac{1}{2}$	$134\frac{1}{2}$	58	$133\frac{1}{2}$	$27\frac{1}{2}$	$3,065\frac{1}{2}$	340	$26,451\frac{1}{2}$
Bruce			19,798 -	78		210	75	3,434	<b>27</b> 0	23,865
Clutha			17,8313	72		102	43	$4,428\frac{1}{2}$	$163\frac{1}{2}$	$22,640\frac{3}{4}$
Eden			$9,812\frac{1}{4}$	$45\frac{1}{2}$		$23\frac{3}{4}$	13	$2,872\frac{3}{4}$	$251\frac{3}{4}$	13,019
Grey Lynn			$4,646\frac{1}{2}$	$19\frac{1}{4}$		$21\frac{7}{2}$	71	108	$53\frac{3}{4}$	$4,856\frac{1}{4}$
Invercargill			$68.497\frac{7}{5}$	434		$132\frac{7}{2}$	$40\frac{1}{5}$	$3,816\frac{1}{2}$	526	73,447
Masterton			$25,488\frac{7}{3}$	1691	12	$234\frac{5}{4}$	$31\frac{5}{2}$	$3,240\frac{5}{4}$	6803	29,857
Mataura			$32,902\frac{1}{2}$	$37\frac{3}{4}$		$46\frac{1}{4}$	31	4.608	$195\frac{1}{3}$	$37,821\frac{1}{9}$
Oamaru			25,317	657		86	77	3,249	196	29,582
Ohinemuri			18,917	60		103	51	1,583	250	20,964
Wellington So	outh		9,667	22		58	6	$^{239}$	162	10,154
	Suburbs	and	8.806	17		48	18	528	285	9,702
Country Di			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		ı					
Totals			$264,376\frac{1}{2}$	$1,746\frac{1}{4}$	70	$1,199\frac{1}{4}$	4203	31,173	$3,374\frac{1}{4}$	302,360

VI. QUANTITY OF EACH KIND OF LIQUOR USED FOR MANUFACTURE AND FOR PERSONAL USE IN EACH NO-LICENSE DISTRICT FROM THE 1ST JANUARY TO THE 31ST DECEMBER, 1916.

No information available.

Approximate Cost of Paper.--Preparation, not given; printing (650 copies), £8 15s.

By Authority: Marcus F. Marks, Government Printer, Wellington.-1917.

 $Price\ 6d.$